Form PTO-1595 V (Rev. 03/01)	3 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (avp. 5/31/2002)	AN THE TANK AND THE PARTY PROVIDED AND THE PARTY OF THE P
	20715 V V V ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying partu(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8-15-0	Name:Vaultus, Inc.
Ajay Sudan, Ryan Miller, Bruce Johnston	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes 🔛 No	7.5 200
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Green	Street Address: 632 Broadway
Security Agreement Change of Name	
D Other	-
	City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 1001
Execution Date: Feb. 14, 16, 2001	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🔛 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is: $3/5/01$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/799419 Additional numbers	attached? 🛄 Yes 🙀 No
· ·	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name:_Michael C. Cesarano	
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: SunTrust International Center	8. Deposit account number:
	500951
One S.E. Third Ave., 28th Floor	
_{City:} MiamiState:FLZip:_33131	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	g information is trap and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	had be ligarans Aug. 15, 2001
Michael C. Ceserano	Signature Date
Michael C. Cesarano	
Name of Person Signing	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded w	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents	

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	ICATION		per (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPL		102,406	
Whereas, I, <u>Ajay Sudan</u>	of Boston, Mas	sachusetts	, hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented certain n	new and useful improve	ements in	يب مريد ويست ويتبع الشي ووية الحي ترك ويدة الحي ويك أورو
Verification System for Handwritten ar	nd Vocal Password	i Input	
for which an application for a United Sta			
X for which an application for a United Sta		ed on	, and
Whereas, <u>Vaultus, Inc.</u>	_ of _ New York, N	(h	erein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>632 Br</u>	roadway, New Yor	k, NY 10012	is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inter	rest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	one dollars (\$_1	.00), the receip	twhereofis ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable cons	sideration, I, the applica	ant, by these presents	do sell, assigi
and transfer unto said assignee the full and excl	lusive right to the said i	nvention in the United	d States and th
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all	I Patents which may be	granted therefor in th	e United States
I hereby authorize and request the Commission	ner of Patents and Tra	demarks to issue sai	d United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title,	and interest in and to the	he same, for his sole i	use and behood
and for the use and behoof of his legal represen	ntatives, to the full end	of the term for which s	said Patent mag
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wo	ould have been held by	me had this assignm	ent and sale no
been made.			
Executed this I6 TH day	y of February	, 19	2001_,
at Boston, Massachusetts			
	Ring	ludim	
State of Massachusetts V SS:		(Signature)	<u> </u>
County of SUFFIC-K)	v		
Before me personally appeared said <u>Ajay Sudar</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to b	n be his free act and deed	this 1677	/
day of <u>February</u> , 19 2001.		NADO A	1
Seal	/	(Notary Public)	
ur Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to on the amount of time you are required to complete this fo 1, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FOF n, DC 20231.	Time will your d	<u>/</u>	of the individual or

-

MICHAEL D. LYONS Notary Public My Commission Expires August 18, 2006

PATENT REEL: 012088 FRAME: 0267

Under

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it	t displays a valid OMB control numbe
--	--------------------------------------

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	102,406
Vhereas, I, <u>Ryan Miller</u> of <u>Boston, I</u>	Massachusetts, hereafter
eferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful imp	
Verification System for Handwritten and Vocal Passy	vord Input
for which an application for a United States Patent was file Application Number/	
X for which an application for a United States Patent was ex	ecuted on, and
Vhereas, Vaultus, Incof <u>New York</u>	NY herein referred to
assignee" whose post office address is <u>632 Broadway, New</u>	York, NY 10012 is de-
irous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
low, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollars	(\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is ac-
nowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the ap	plicant, by these presents do sell, assign
ind transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the s	aid invention in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which ma	ay be granted therefor in the United States,
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and	t to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full	end of the term for which said Patent may
e granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been hel	d by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this / -/ day of _ February	, 19_ <u>2001</u> ,
at_Boston, Massachusetts	·
R.	~~~~~
State of Massachusetts SS:	(Signature)
County of $\underline{\leq} (\underline{k})$	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Ryan Miller</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and o	deed this, urh
day of February, 19_2001 .	A L 's
Seal	(Notary Public) m 7 comm

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the line and trademark Office, comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 08/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 012088 FRAME: 0268